Hydraulic
Overload Protection Unit
DN 16-63
Overload protection for mechanical presses
prevents machine components and tools from
damage and excessive load
17501897.06.01.10 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.

without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Hydraulic Overload Protection Unit DN 16-63
Type codes, type survey, technical information
Type codes for overload block
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
D AV S 25 F 99 011 3 O O
1 Equipment group: D – Pressure valve
2 Operatingcharacteristics: AV – Pressure cut-off withselected piston arearatio
3 Design: S – Poppet valve,pilot controlled
4 Nominal size: 16
25
40
63
5 Connection: A – Flanged
F – Inline
K – remote controlpilot operated
6 Pressure stage: 99 – > 315 bar
7 Code No.: 010 – Without non-returnvalves
011 – With non-return valves
8 Engineering version: 3 – DIN-Cartridge
9 Cut-off ratio: A – Standard type
O – Special design
10 Seal material: O – Perbunan
V – Viton
Type survey
Overload valve block
DN Type Type code Weight Order Port Port Port
No. A B T
16 Flanged DAVS16A990103AO 1:1.15 6.7 kg 6015856 – – G1/2
16 Flanged DAVS16A990103AO 1:1.3 6.7 kg 6015853 – – G1/2
16 Flanged DAVS16A990103AO 1:1.6 6.7 kg 6015855 – – G1/2
16 Flanged DAVS16A990103AO 1:1.9 6.7 kg 6015854 – – G1/2
16 Inline DAVS16F990103AO 1:1.15 7.2 kg 6015887 G1/2 G1/2 G1/2
16 Inline DAVS16F990103AO 1:1.3 7.2 kg 6015884 G1/2 G1/2 G1/2
16 Inline DAVS16F990103AO 1:1.6 7.2 kg 6015886 G1/2 G1/2 G1/2
16 Inline DAVS16F990103AO 1:1.9 7.2 kg 6015885 G1/2 G1/2 G1/2
25 Flanged DAVS25A990103AO 1:1.15 8.9 kg 6015925 – – G1
25 Flanged DAVS25A990103AO 1:1.3 8.9 kg 6015922 – – G1
25 Flanged DAVS25A990103AO 1:1.6 8.9 kg 6015924 – – G1
25 Flanged DAVS25A990103AO 1:1.9 8.9 kg 6015923 – – G1
25 Inline DAVS25F990103AO 1:1.15 15.1 kg 6015844 G1 G1 G1
25 Inline DAVS25F990103AO 1:1.3 15.1 kg 6015841 G1 G1 G1
25 Inline DAVS25F990103AO 1:1.6 15.1 kg 6015843 G1 G1 G1
25 Inline DAVS25F990103AO 1:1.9 15.1 kg 6015842 G1 G1 G1
25 Inline, DAVS25F990113AO 1:1.15 15.1 kg 6015907 G3/4 G3/4 G1
with non-return valve
25 Inline, DAVS25F990113AO 1:1.3 15.1 kg 6015903 G3/4 G3/4 G1
with non-return valve
25 Inline, DAVS25F990113AO 1:1.6 15.1 kg 6015906 G3/4 G3/4 G1
with non-return valve
25 Inline, DAVS25F990113AO 1:1.9 15.1 kg 6015905 G3/4 G3/4 G1
with non-return valve
25 Flanged DAVS25KA990102OO 9 kg 8130354 – – G1
remote pilot operated
Flanges, SAE 6000 to be welded *)
*) Flanges to be ordered separately.
77501897.06.01.10 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Hydraulic Overload Protection Unit DN 16-63
Type survey
Overload valve block
DN Type Type code Weight Order Port Port Port
No. A B T
40 Flanged DAVS40A990103AO 1:1.15 22.5 kg 6015932 – – G1 1/2
40 Flanged DAVS40A990103AO 1:1.3 22.5 kg 6015929 – – G1 1/2
40 Flanged DAVS40A990103AO 1:1.6 22.5 kg 6015931 – – G1 1/2
40 Flanged DAVS40A990103AO 1:1.9 22.5 kg 6015930 – – G1 1/2
40 Inline DAVS40F990103AO 1:1.15 27.5 kg 6015938 G1 1/2 G1 1/2 G1 1/2
40 Inline DAVS40F990103AO 1:1.3 27.5 kg 6015935 G1 1/2 G1 1/2 G1 1/2
40 Inline DAVS40F990103AO 1:1.6 27.5 kg 6015937 G1 1/2 G1 1/2 G1 1/2
40 Inline DAVS40F990103AO 1:1.9 27.5 kg 6015938 G1 1/2 G1 1/2 G1 1/2
40 Inline, DAVS40F990113AO 1:1.15 27.5 kg 6015832 G1 1/4 G1 1/4 G1 1/2
with non-return valve
40 Inline, DAVS40F990113AO 1:1.3 27.5 kg 6015829 G1 1/4 G1 1/4 G1 1/2
with non-return valve
40 Inline, DAVS40F990113AO 1:1.6 27.5 kg 6015831 G1 1/4 G1 1/4 G1 1/2
with non-return valve
40 Inline, DAVS40F990113AO 1:1.9 27.5 kg 6015830 G1 1/4 G1 1/4 G1 1/2
with non-return valve
40 Flanged DAVS40KA990102OO 30.0 kg 6015560 – – G1 1/2
remote pilot operated
63 Flanged DAVS63A990103AO 1:1.3 75 kg 8130875 – – G2 1/2
63 Inline DAVS63F990103AO 1:1.3 70 kg 8130624 – – G2 1/2
63 Flanged DAVS63KA990102OO 69 kg 6103420 – – G2 1/2
remote pilot operated
Flanges, SAE 6000 to be welded *)
*) Flanges to be ordered separately.
Flanges kg Order No.
SAE 6000–G1/2 0.3 0769876
SAE 6000–G3/4 0.6 0764877
SAE 6000–G1 0.9 0764878
SAE 6000–G1 1/4 1.4 0764879
SAE 6000–G1 1/2 2.4 0764880
SAE 3000–G2 1/2 1.7 1450274
8 7501897.06.01.10Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Hydraulic Overload Protection Unit DN 16-63
Dimensions
Flanged type D AV S..A 99 010 2 A O
Inline type D AV S..F 99 010 2 A O
DN a b c d e f g h i j k l m n o p
16 40 75 32 31 124.5 20 47.5 75 10 110 40 11 123 ø26.5 M 10 15
25 50 95 45 42.5 140.5 22 57.5 90 12.5 115 60 12.5 143 ø34.2 M 12 20
40 60 135 75 62 184.5 32.5 82.5 135 15 165 90 17 183 ø53 M 16 30
63 – 200 90 95 267 115 115 190 20 230 105 45 300 ø78.6 M 20 27
DN q r s t u A T P MA MV
16 85 33 22 5 48 ø16 G1/2 G3/8 G1/4 G1/4
25 110 43 38 2 70 ø25 G1 G1/2 G1/4 G1/4
40 160 65 50 6 96 ø40 G1 1/2 G1/2 G1/4 G1/4
63 237 45 – 6 – ø63 G2 1/2
DN a b c d e f g h i j k l m n o p
16 40 90 67 34 132 30 55 90 10 110 70 10 138 190 9 178
25 50 125 85 44 153 37 70 116 12 140 101 12 173 240 13 223
40 60 150 120 64 197 45 95 150 20 190 120 15 198 310 18 258
63 – 200 90 95 300 150 150 270 15 300 170 15 300 – 18 –
DN q r s t u A B T P MA MV
16 80 40 22 40 48 G1/2 G1/2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/4 G1/4
25 110 55 38 50 70 G1 G1 G1 G1/2 G1/4 G1/4
40 130 65 50 65 96 G1 1/2 G1 1/2 G1 1/2 G1/2 G1/4 G1/4
63 330 215 – 60 – 2 x G2 G2 1/2
97501897.06.01.10 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.